
TC Senior All-Star Women - 5K 

DMACC - Ankeny, IA 

Nov. 6, 2010 

Sunny & 40's, Wind 20-25 
Results by Kauder Racing 

PLACE TEAM    POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS               AVG.TIME SPREAD 
 
1 Northwest     27    1    3    4    7   12   18   19    19:09    2:26 
2 Southeast     48    5    9   10   11   13   21   28    19:57    0:17 
3 Northeast     55    2    8   14   15   16   20   23    19:52    1:13 
4 Southwest     94    6   17   22   24   25   26   27    20:35    1:27 
 
Individuals 
PLACE  FINISHER                                   TIME     PACE 
1. Northwest 
    1  Shelby Houlihan, Sioux City East           17:37    5:40 
    3  Alana Enabnit, Clear Lake                  19:00    6:07 
    4  Andrea Toppin, Ventura                     19:17    6:12 
    7  Lauren Opp, Garner-Hayfield                19:50    6:23 
   12  Amber Clock, Johnston                      20:02    6:27 
   18  Nicole Ausborn, Mason City                 20:22    6:33 
   19  Sara Edwardson, Spencer                    20:23    6:33 
Total Time = 95:44     Total Places = 27 
 
2. Southeast 
    5  Maddie Moyer, Burlington                   19:48    6:22 
    9  Taylor Fehlberg, Ic West                   19:57    6:25 
   10  Alissa Rothman, Ic West                    19:59    6:26 
   11  Alex Wilson, Mount Vernon-Lisbon           19:59    6:26 
   13  Holly Salzbrenner, Mount Vernon-Lisbon     20:04    6:27 
   21  Cora Claypool, Williamsburg                20:29    6:35 
   28  Jesa Pierce, Davenport West                21:32    6:56 
Total Time = 99:44     Total Places = 48 
 
3. Northeast 
    2  Jodi Miller, Sumner-Fredericksburg         18:58    6:06 
    8  Randi Westervelt, Dubuque Senior           19:56    6:25 
   14  Katerina Althoff, Cascade                  20:07    6:28 
   15  Moran Lonning, Decorah                     20:09    6:29 
   16  Morgan Gerdes, Waterloo West               20:10    6:29 
   20  Olivia Dietzel, Wahlert                    20:24    6:34 
   23  Elli Parker, Dike-New Hartford             20:51    6:43 
Total Time = 99:18     Total Places = 55 
 
4. Southwest 
    6  Erin Sawyers, Winterset                    19:49    6:22 
   17  Ashley Corrin, Tri-Center                  20:12    6:30 
   22  Shelby Curtis, Carlisle                    20:30    6:36 
   24  Kalli McCann, Clarke                       21:08    6:48 
   25  Jessie Byrnes, Harlan                      21:15    6:50 
   26  Chelsea Ekeler, Creston                    21:26    6:54 
   27  Jasmine Hansen, Dallas Center-Grimes       21:31    6:55 
Total Time = 102:52     Total Places = 9 
 
PLACE  SCORE FINISHER                                   TIME     PACE TEAM          



    1     1  Shelby Houlihan, Sioux City East           17:37    5:40  Northwest             
    2     2  Jodi Miller, Sumner-Fredericksburg         18:58    6:06  Northeast             
    3     3  Alana Enabnit, Clear Lake                  19:00    6:07  Northwest             
    4     4  Andrea Toppin, Ventura                     19:17    6:12  Northwest             
    5     5  Maddie Moyer, Burlington                   19:48    6:22  Southeast             
    6     6  Erin Sawyers, Winterset                    19:49    6:22  Southwest             
    7     7  Lauren Opp, Garner-Hayfield                19:50    6:23  Northwest             
    8     8  Randi Westervelt, Dubuque Senior           19:56    6:25  Northeast             
    9     9  Taylor Fehlberg, Ic West                   19:57    6:25  Southeast             
   10    10  Alissa Rothman, Ic West                    19:59    6:26  Southeast             
   11    11  Alex Wilson, Mount Vernon-Lisbon           19:59    6:26  Southeast             
   12    12  Amber Clock, Johnston                      20:02    6:27  Northwest             
   13    13  Holly Salzbrenner, Mount Vernon-Lisbon     20:04    6:27  Southeast             
   14    14  Katerina Althoff, Cascade                  20:07    6:28  Northeast             
   15    15  Moran Lonning, Decorah                     20:09    6:29  Northeast             
   16    16  Morgan Gerdes, Waterloo West               20:10    6:29  Northeast             
   17    17  Ashley Corrin, Tri-Center                  20:12    6:30  Southwest             
   18    18  Nicole Ausborn, Mason City                 20:22    6:33  Northwest             
   19    19  Sara Edwardson, Spencer                    20:23    6:33  Northwest             
   20    20  Olivia Dietzel, Wahlert                    20:24    6:34  Northeast             
   21    21  Cora Claypool, Williamsburg                20:29    6:35  Southeast             
   22    22  Shelby Curtis, Carlisle                    20:30    6:36  Southwest             
   23        Natasha Swanson, Boone                     20:31    6:36  Northwest             
   24        Alyssa Eaves, Johnston                     20:37    6:38  Northwest             
   25    23  Elli Parker, Dike-New Hartford             20:51    6:43  Northeast             
   26        Abby De Vries, Unity Christian             20:53    6:43  Northwest             
   27        Briana Brunsvold, Spirit Lake              20:57    6:44  Northwest             
   28    24  Kalli McCann, Clarke                       21:08    6:48  Southwest             
   29        Emily Broers, Unity Christian              21:09    6:48  Northwest             
   30        Katie Droog, Unity Christian               21:10    6:48  Northwest             
   31        Allyson Noethe, Beckman                    21:14    6:50  Northeast             
   32    25  Jessie Byrnes, Harlan                      21:15    6:50  Southwest             
   33        Holly Nuetzman, East Sac County            21:25    6:54  Northwest             
   34    26  Chelsea Ekeler, Creston                    21:26    6:54  Southwest             
   35    27  Jasmine Hansen, Dallas Center-Grimes       21:31    6:55  Southwest             
   36    28  Jesa Pierce, Davenport West                21:32    6:56  Southeast             
   37        Jasmine Nielsen, Denver-Tripoli            21:32    6:56  Northeast             
   38        Katie Huyck, Dallas Center-Grimes          21:33    6:56  Southwest             
   39        Emily Saville, Linn-Mar                    21:34    6:56  Northeast             
   40        Celia Bravard, Dallas Center-Grimes        21:34    6:56  Southwest             
   41        Haley Stevens, Denver-Tripoli              21:36    6:57  Northeast             
   42        Paige Wheeler, Wilton                      21:43    6:59  Southeast             
   43        Emma Blanchard, Decorah                    21:48    7:01  Northeast             
   44        Alexandra Hawks, Johnston                  22:02    7:05  Northwest             
   45        Regina Hafner, Panorama                    22:03    7:06  Southwest             
   46        Delaney Turner, Panorama                   22:04    7:06  Southwest             
   47        Bethany Tapp, Mediapolis                   22:08    7:07  Southeast             
   48        Stacey Howes, Cr Prairie                   22:10    7:08  Northeast             
   49        Lindsay Smith, Central DeWitt              22:13    7:09  Southeast             
   50        Elizabeth Veldboom, Williamsburg           22:19    7:11  Southeast             
   51        Jenna Tegtmeyer, Clarion-Goldfield         22:22    7:12  Northwest             
   52        Kelsey Ritner, Decorah                     22:23    7:12  Northeast             
   53        Katheryn Stites, Dm Hoover                 22:30    7:14  Southwest             
   54        Katherine Kuennen, Turkey Valley           22:34    7:16  Northeast             
   55        Sam Francois, Dubuque Senior               22:47    7:20  Northeast             
   56        Sarah Tweeten, Central Springs             22:55    7:23  Northeast             
   57        Rachel Northrup, Griswold                  23:03    7:25  Southwest             
   58        Lauren Moore, Griswold                     23:04    7:25  Southwest             
   59        Skye Rosener, Ar-We-Va                     23:06    7:26  Southwest             
   60        Kayla Anderson, Glenwood                   23:06    7:26  Southwest             
   61        Nichol Hebel, Central Springs              23:54    7:41  Northeast             
   62        Brea Marino, Central Springs               23:54    7:41  Northeast             
   63        Elise Ronnebaum, Edgewood-Colesburg        24:01    7:44  Northeast             



   64        Casey Lanning, Denver-Tripoli              24:09    7:46  Northeast             
   65        Allison Ludwig, Southern Cal               24:28    7:52  Southwest             
 
 


